# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5495938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	04/24/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENT THE RUNWAY, INC.	
Street Address:	345 HUDSON STREET, 6TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10014	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15588174	
Application Number:	14571275	
Application Number:	29511952	
Application Number:	29511954	
Application Number:	29612740	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (650)838-5109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743
Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: PUJA DAVE

Address Line 1: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PUJA DAVE SIGNATURE: /PUJA DAVE/ DATE SIGNED: 04/26/2019	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40340/4
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PUJA DAVE
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/26/2019	SIGNATURE:	/PUJA DAVE/
	DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 049011 FRAME: 0953 source=0 - Comerica Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif
source=0 - Comerica Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif
source=0 - Comerica Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049011 FRAME: 0954

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS dated as of April 24, 2019 (this "Patent Security Release") is executed and delivered by Comerica Bank, as Agent (the "Agent"), under the Notice of Grant of Security Interest - - Patents, dated as of July 27 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Grant") made by Rent the Runway, Inc. (the "Debtor") in favor of Agent and recorded on August 2, 2018 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 046541, Frame 0567.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement by and between the Agent and the Debtor, dated July 27, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") and the Patent Grant, the Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's patent collateral, including but not limited to the patents listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Patents") and the Collateral (as defined in the Patent Grant).

WHEREAS, the Agent now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Collateral and the Released Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Collateral and the Released Patents.

The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record this Patent Security Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit\_16014635\_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Patent Security Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA-BANK, as Agent

By:

Name: Robert L. Hernandez Title: Senior Vice President

Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Patents

PATENT REEL: 049011 FRAME: 0956

# $\underline{\mathbf{EXHIBIT}\;\mathbf{A}}$

Country	Name of Patent	Туре	Application No. Filing Date	Publication No. Publication Date	Patent No. Issue Date
United States	System And Method of Just- In Time Reverse Logistics Management	Utility	15/588,174 05/05/2017	US2017- 0323264-A1 11/09/2017	
United States	Garment Bag	Utility	14/571,275 12/15/2014	US2016- 0166023A1 06/16/2016	
United States	Garment Bag	Design	29/511,952 12/15/2014		D778,050 02/07/2017
United States	Garment Bag	Design	29/511,954 12/15/2014		D813,546 03/27/2018
United States	Garment Bag	Design	29/612,740 08/03/2017		

Detroit\_16014635\_3

PATENT REEL: 049011 FRAME: 0957

**RECORDED: 04/26/2019**